(Re	equestor's Name)
(0.3	Litera - N
(Ad	ldress)
(Ad	idress)
·	·
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT ☐ MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Name)
•	, ,
(Do	ocument Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:
	A. LUNT
	JUL 25 2011
	EXAMINER
	-VANIMEK

Office Use Only



200210236252

07/22/11--01023--024 **113.75

COVER LETTER

Division of	Corporations						
SUBJECT: B & B Marketing Enterprises LLLP Name of Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership							
N	ame of Florida Limited Pa	rtnership	or Limited L	iability	y Limited Partnership		
The enclosed Certif	icate of Amendment a	and fee(s) are subm	itted	for filing.		
Please return all cor	respondence concerni	ng this n	natter to:				
					Pro-Daid		
	Amanda Dunn				710 7		
Contact Person				fed Ex			
Magell	an Aircraft Services	LLLP			Pre-paid Fed Ex Enclosed		
	Firm/Company						
23	45(B) Township Roa	ad					
	Address						
(Charlotte NC 28273						
	City, State and Zip Code						
Linda M	lanfre@magellangro	nun net					
	be used for future annual		ification)				
For final and Comme	.t	1	11				
For further informati	ion concerning this m	atter, pie	ase call:				
Amar	nda Dunn		704)		5049204		
Name of Contact Person Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number							
Enclosed is a check	for the following amo	ount:					
\$52.50 Filing Fee	\$61.25 Filing Fee and Certificate of Status		5.00 Filing F ertified Copy		\$113.75 Filing Fee, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status		
STREET ADDRES	SS:		MAILI	NG A	DDRESS:		
Registration Section		Registration Section					
Division of Corporations			Division of Corporations				
Clifton Building			P. O. Box 6327				
2661 Executive Center Circle			Tallahas	see, F	FL 32314		
Tallahassee, FL 323	301						

(850)-245-6051.

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERS

B&B MARKETING ENTERPRISES LLLP

Pursuant to the provisions of section 620.1202, Florida Statutes, this Florida limited liability limited partnership, whose certificate was filed under the name of Magellan Aircraft Services II LLLP with the Florida Department of State on June 16, 2010, assigned Florida documentament A10000000335, adopts the following amended and restated certificate of limited partnership.

- 1. The name of the limited partnership is B&B Marketing Enterprises LLLP.
- 2. The street address of the limited partnership is 11 South Swinton Avenue, Delray Beach, Florida 33344.
- 3. The name of the registered agent for service of process is Linda Manfre.
- 4. The Florida street address of the registered agent is 11 South Swinton Avenue, Delray Beach, Florida 33344.
- 5. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

_signature of registered agent

- 6. The mailing address of the limited partnership is 11 South Swinton Avenue, Delray Beach, Florida 33344.
- 7. This limited partnership is a limited liability limited partnership.
- The name and business address of the general partner of the limited partnership is Magellan Aircraft Services LLLP, 11 South Swinton Avenue, Delray Beach, Florida 33344.
- 9. Each of the following persons has been elected to the office or offices set forth opposite his name below, to serve until the next annual meeting of the directors of the limited partnership or until his successor shall have been duly elected and qualified:

Bernard David - President
Philippe Courtay - Vice President
Robert W. Fessler - Vice President

Peter A. Zutty - Vice President and Secretary.

- 10. Each such officer shall have the powers and duties he would customarily possess if was an officer of a Florida corporation having the same office(s) to which such officer was elected hereunder, subject, however, to any restrictions applicable to such powers and duties in the limited partnership's limited partnership agreement or in any employment or consulting agreement between such officer and the limited partnership.
- 11. This certificate was duly executed and is being filed in accordance with this section 620.1202, Florida Statutes.

Signed this $2/5^{\circ}$ day of July, 2011.

Signature of each general partner: I/We submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I/We am/are aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

MAGELLAN AIRCRAFT SERVICES LLLP,

General Partner

By: Magellan Aircraft Services LLC,

Its General Partner

Robert W. Fessler, Vice President

2011 JUL 22 MINE OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA